Since the equity shares of the Company have been listed on the Stock Exchange for a period of more than

twenty six (26) weeks prior to the Relevant date, it is not required to re-compute the price per equity

share to be issued and therefore, the company is not required to submit the undertaking specified under

the relevant provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

4. Relevant Date:

The “Relevant Date” in accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations would be December 13, 2019, as

December 15, 2019 (the date 30 days prior to the date of this EOGM) and preceding day, December 14,

2019 are weekend days. Hence December 13, 2019 being the day preceding the weekend day, shall be

considered as the Relevant Date for the purpose of abovementioned issue of Equity Warrants.

12

5. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed

conversion of Equity Warrants as follows:

Sl.

No.

Category Pre-issue shareholding Post- issue shareholding

(assuming full

conversion of Equity

Warrants)

  No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Shareholding

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Shareholding

A Promoters and Promoter Group Holding

1 Indian  974216 48.71 2024216 44.98

 Sub Total (A) 974216 48.71 2024216 44.98

B1 Non-Promoter Holding

 Institutions 0 0 0 0

B2  Non - Institutions

1 Individuals

(share Capital upto Rs. 2 lakhs) 449824 22.49 449824 9.99

2 Individuals

(share Capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs) 269870 13.49 1719870 38.22

3 Others:

a. Body Corporates 93050 4.66 93050 2.07

b. NRI 3800 0.19 3800 0.08

c. Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow

Account 209240 10.46 209240 4.65

 Sub-Total (B) 1025784 51.29 2475784 55.02

C1 Shares underlying DRs 0 0 0 0

C2 Shares held by Employee Trust 0 0 0 0

C Non-Promoter – Non-Public 0 0 0 0

 Grand Total 2000000 100.00 4500000 100.00

6. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Director or Key Managerial Personnel (s) to subscribe the

offer:

Mr. Rajiv Darji, Promoter, is intending to participate / subscribe to the proposed issue and no other

Director(s) or Key Managerial Personnel (s) are subscribing to this offer.

7. The proposed time within which the issue or allotment shall be completed:

As required under SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Equity Warrants shall be issued and allotted by the Company

within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the

issue and allotment of the said Equity Warrants is pending on account of pendency of any approval for